11:00am Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati

3:00pm Sri Jagannatha Pooja Followed By Pahandi
(carrying Deities to Ratha)

5:00pm Ratha Yatra (Pulling Ratha To Gundicha)

5:00pm Navagraha Abhishekam

7:00pm Sri Jagannatha Arati at Gundicha

Jun 30, Mon Shukla Shasti

5:00pm Sri Shiva Abhishekam

6:00pm Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati

Sri Ganesha Temple

HINDU CULTURAL CENTER OF
TENNESSEE
(615) 356-7207
www.ganeshatemple.org
admin@ganeshatemple.org
Located at: 527 Old Hickory Blvd
Nashville, TN 37209

Mailing address:
P O Box 210705,
Nashville TN 37221-0705
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Top Highlights of the Month

Tue Krithikali

Wed Shukla Shasti

Sat Sri Rama Navami, Sri Rama Pattabhishekam
Sun Ramayan Path Conclusion

Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja

Tue Shudha Ekadasi

Wed Maha Pradosham

Thur Panguni Uttiram

Sat Poornima, Hanuman Jayanti

Mon 40th Temple Anniversary Celebrations Begins,
Vishu Tamil New Years Day, Puthandu, Baisakhi

Wed Chaturthi

Sun Conclusion Of 40th Temple Anniversary Celebrations
Mon Shravanam

Wed Krishna Ekadasi

Fri Maha Pradosham

Sun Amavasya

Mon Vaisakha Masa

Tue Akshaya Tritiya, Krithikai

Fri Shukla Shasti

Sat Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja

Wed Shudha Ekadasi

Fri Maha Pradosham

Sat Narasimha Jayanti, Temple Membership Meeting
Sun Mothers Day, Poornima

Wed Guru Peyarchi
Thur Chaturthi
Sun Rahu Peyarchi

Mon Shravanam

Fri Krishna Ekadasi

Sat Maha Pradosham

Mon Amavasya, Krithikai, Vata Savitri
Tue Jyeshtha Masa

Sat Shukla Shasti

Sun Graduation Pooja

Fri Shudha Ekadasi

Sat Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja

Sun Maha Pradosham, Vaikasi Visakam
Tue Poornima, Vatasavitri

Wed Debasnan Poornima

Sat Chaturthi

Sun Fathers Day, Shravanam

Sat Krishna Ekadasi

Sun Maha Pradosham, Krithikai

Tue Amavasya

Wed Ashadha masa

Thur Jagannatha Netrotsavam

Sat Jagannatha Rathayatra

Mon Shukla Shasti

Pooja Schedule for April 2025 - June 2025

Apr 2, Wed Shukla Shasti
6:00pm Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati
Apr 5, Sat Sri Rama Navami,
Sri Rama Pattabhishekam
8:30am Suprabhatam
9:30am Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
11:00am Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati
3:00pm Sankalpam
3:15pm Sri Ramataraka Homan,

Sri Rama Navami Vrata Pooja,
Sri Rama Pattabhishekam, Arati

6:30pm Navagraha Abhishekam.

Apr 6, Sun Sri Ramayan Path Conclusion
Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja

9:40am Sri Jagannatha Pooja

11:00am Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

5:00pm Ramayan Path Conclusion, Arati

6:00pm Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja

Apr 9, Wed Maha Pradosham

6:00pm Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

Apr 10, Thur Panguni Uttiram

5:00pm Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam

6:00pm Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati

Apr 12, Sat Poornima, Hanuman Jayanti

8:30am Suprabhatam

9:30am Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

11:00am Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati

4:00pm Sri Sathyanarayana Vratam

5:30pm Sri Sundarakand Havan, Arati

6:00pm Navagraha Abhishekam.

Apr 14, Mon 40th Temple Anniversary Celebrations
Begins, Tamil, Bengali, Odiya New Years Day,
Vishu

9:00am Mahasankalpam

9:30am Sri Maha Ganapathi Homam

11:00am Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

5:00pm Gakara Sahasranamam

6:00pm Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

Apr 15, Tue Temple Anniversary continues

9:00am Sri Subrahmanya Homam

11:00am Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

6:00pm Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati

Apr 16, Wed Chaturthi, Anniversary continues

9:00am Sri Ganapathi Homam

Sri Ganesha Temple

Pooja Calendar for April 2025 — June 2025




11:00am
6:00pm
Apr 17, Thur
9:00am
11:00am
6:00pm
Apr 18, Fri
9:00am
11:00am
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
Apr 19, Sat
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
11:00am
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:30pm
Apr 20, Sun
8:00am
8:30am
10:00am
10:30am

Apr 25, Fri
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

Apr 27, Sun
6am to 11am
8:30am
9:30am
11:00am

May 2, Fri
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
May 3, Sat
8:30am
9:30am
11:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Gakara Sahasranamam

Temple Anniversary continues

Sri Rudra Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam

Temple Anniversary continues

Sri Lalitha-Durga Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Lalitha Sahasranamam

Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamam

Durga Pooja, Suvasini-Kanya Pooja, Arati

Temple Anniversary continues
Suprabhatam

Sri Venkateshwara Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati
Navagraha Abhishekam

108 Kalashasthapana Pooja, Arati
Cultural Program

40th Temple Anniversary Conclusion
Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Maha Ganapathi Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

108 Kalashaabhishekam, Arati

Maha Pradosham

Sri Lalitha Sahasranamam
Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamam
Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

108 Hanuman Chalisa

Chanting Of Hanuman Chalisa 108 Times
Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Conclusion Of 108 Hanuman Chalisa, Arati

Shukla Shasti

Sri Lalitha Sahasranamam

Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamam

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati

Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja
Suprabhatam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshwara Abhishekam, Arati
Navagraha Abhishekam

Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja

May 9, Fri
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
May 10, Sat
8:30am
9:30am
11:00am
4:00pm
5:00pm

May 11, Sun
8:30am
9:30am
10:00am
6:00pm

May 14, Wed
5:30pm

May 15, Thur
9:30am
11:.00am
5:00pm
6:00pm

May 18, Sun
9:40am
11:00am
5:00pm

May 24, Sat
8:30am
9:30am
11:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm

May 26, Mon

11:00am
6:00pm
May 31, Sat
8:30am
9:30am
11:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm

Maha Pradosham

Sri Lalitha Sahasranamam
Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamam
Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

Narasimha Jayanti

Suprabhatam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati
Navagraha Abhishekam

Sri Lakshmi Narasimha Abhishekam

Narasimha Karaavalamba Stotra Parayanam, Arati

Mothers Day, Poornima

Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Lalitha Homam, Arati

Sri Sathyanarayana Vratam, Arati

Guru Peyarchi
Sri Guru Shanti Homam

Chaturthi

Ganapathi Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam
Gakara Sahasranamam, Arati

Rahu Peyarchi

Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Rahu Shanti Homam, Arati

Maha Pradosham

Suprabhatam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati
Navagraha Abhishekam

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati
Memorial Day, Vata Savitri

(Temple open allday 8am to 8pm

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

Shukla Shasti

Suprabhatam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati
Navagraha Abhishekam

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati

June 1, Sun
8:30am
9:30am
11:00am

Jun 7,Sat
8:30am
9:30am
11:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm

Jun 8, Sun
9:40am
11:00am
4:00pm
6:00pm
June 10, Tue
5:00pm
6:00pm
June 11, Wed
6:00pm
June 14, Sat
8:00am
8:00am
9:30am
11:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm

Jun 15, Sun
8:30am
9:30am
10:00am

Jun 22, Sun
9:40am
11:00am
6:00pm

Jun 26, Thur

5:00pm
6:00pm
Jun 28, Sat
8:00am
8:30am
9:30am

Graduation Pooja

Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Special Saraswathi Pooja For Graduates

Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja
Suprabhatam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati
Navagraha Abhishekam

Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja

Maha Pradosham, Vaikasi Vishakam
Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam, Arati

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati
Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

Poornima
Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam
Sri Sathyanarayana Vratam, Arati

Debasnan Poornima
Snana Poornima For Sri Jagannatha, Arati

Chaturthi

Suprabhatam

Ganapathi Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati
Navagraha Abhishekam

Gakara Sahasranamam, Arati

Father's Day

Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Sri Rudra Homam, Arati

Maha Pradosham

Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam, Arati
Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

Netrotsavam,

Sri Jagannatha Nabajoubana Besha
Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam
Sri Jagannatha Netrotsavam

Sri Jagannatha Ratha Yatra
Suprabhatam

Homam-Ratha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Ganesha Temple

Pooja Calendar for April 2025 — June 2025




