11:00am	Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati
3:00pm	Sri Jagannatha Pooja Followed By Pahandi
	(carrying Deities to Ratha)
5:00pm	Ratha Yatra (Pulling Ratha To Gundicha)
5:00pm	Navagraha Abhishekam
7:00pm	Sri Jagannatha Arati at Gundicha
Jun 30, Mon	Shukla Shasti
5:00pm	Sri Shiva Abhishekam
6:00pm	Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati

Sri Ganesha Temple



HINDU CULTURAL CENTER OF TENNESSEE (615) 356-7207

www.ganeshatemple.org admin@ganeshatemple.org Located at: 527 Old Hickory Blvd Nashville, TN 37209

Mailing address:

P O Box 210705, Nashville TN 37221-0705

Top Highlights of the Month			Pooja Schedule for April 2025 – June 2025		
April			Apr 2, Wed	Shukla Shasti	
1	Tue	Krithikai	6:00pm	Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati	
2	Wed	Shukla Shasti	Apr 5, Sat	Sri Rama Navami,	
5	Sat	Sri Rama Navami, Sri Rama Pattabhishekam	Apr 0, out	Sri Rama Pattabhishekam	
6	Sun	Ramayan Path Conclusion	8:30am	Suprabhatam	
0	Tue	Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja Shudha Ekadasi	9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	
8	Wed	Maha Pradosham	11:00am	Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati	
10	Thur	Panguni Uttiram	3:00pm	Sankalpam	
12	Sat	Poornima, Hanuman Jayanti	3:15pm	Sri Ramataraka Homan,	
14	Mon	40th Temple Anniversary Celebrations Begins,	3.13piii	Sri Rama Navami Vrata Pooja,	
		Vishu Tamil New Years Day, Puthandu, Baisakhi		Sri Rama Pattabhishekam, Arati	
16	Wed	Chaturthi	6:30pm		
20	Sun	Conclusion Of 40th Temple Anniversary Celebrations	6.30pm	Navagraha Abhishekam.	
21	Mon	Shravanam	Apr 6, Sun	Sri Ramayan Path Conclusion	
23	Wed	Krishna Ekadasi		Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja	
25	Fri	Maha Pradosham	9:40am	Sri Jagannatha Pooja	
27	Sun	Amavasya	11:00am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	
28	Mon	Vaisakha Masa	5:00pm	Ramayan Path Conclusion, Arati	
29 Ma v	Tue	Akshaya Tritiya, Krithikai	6:00pm	Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja	
May	F-:	Objected Objects	'	,	
2	Fri Sat	Shukla Shasti	Apr 9, Wed	Maha Pradosham	
7	Wed	Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja Shudha Ekadasi	6:00pm	Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati	
9	Fri	Maha Pradosham	Apr 10, Thur	Panguni Uttiram	
10	Sat	Narasimha Jayanti, Temple Membership Meeting	5:00pm	Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam	
11	Sun	Mothers Day, Poornima	6:00pm	Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati	
14	Wed	Guru Peyarchi		•	
15	Thur	Chaturthi	Apr 12, Sat	Poornima, Hanuman Jayanti	
18	Sun	Rahu Peyarchi	8:30am	Suprabhatam	
19	Mon	Shravanam	9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	
23	Fri	Krishna Ekadasi	11:00am	Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati	
24	Sat	Maha Pradosham	4:00pm	Sri Sathyanarayana Vratam	
26	Mon	Amavasya, Krithikai, Vata Savitri	5:30pm	Sri Sundarakand Havan, Arati	
27 31	Tue Sat	Jyeshtha Masa Shukla Shasti	6:00pm	Navagraha Abhishekam.	
June	Sai	Silukia Silasii	Apr 14, Mon	40th Temple Anniversary Celebrations	
	0	On Lagran Burta		Begins, Tamil, Bengali, Odiya New Years Day,	
1	Sun Fri	Graduation Pooja Shudha Ekadasi		Vishu	
6 7	Sat	Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja	9:00am	Mahasankalpam	
8	Sun	Maha Pradosham, Vaikasi Visakam	9:30am	Sri Maha Ganapathi Homam	
10	Tue	Poornima, Vatasavitri	11:00am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	
11	Wed	Debasnan Poornima	5:00pm	Gakara Sahasranamam	
14	Sat	Chaturthi	6:00pm		
15	Sun	Fathers Day, Shravanam	'	Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati	
21	Sat	Krishna Ekadasi	Apr 15, Tue	Temple Anniversary continues	
22	Sun	Maha Pradosham, Krithikai	9:00am	Sri Subrahmanya Homam	
24	Tue	Amavasya	11:00am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	
25	Wed	Ashadha masa	6:00pm	Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati	
26	Thur	Jagannatha Netrotsavam	Apr 16, Wed	Chaturthi, Anniversary continues	
28	Sat	Jagannatha Rathayatra	9:00am	Sri Ganapathi Homam	
30	Mon	Shukla Shasti	3.00aiii	on Ganapath Homain	

44.00	O Consider Mariable of				
11:00am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	May 9, Fri	Maha Pradosham	June 1, Sun	Graduation Pooja
6:00pm	Gakara Sahasranamam	5:00pm	Sri Lalitha Sahasranamam	8:30am	Sri Jagannatha Pooja
Apr 17, Thur	Temple Anniversary continues	5:30pm	Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamam	9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
9:00am	Sri Rudra Homam	6:00pm	Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati	11:00am	Special Saraswathi Pooja For Graduates
11:00am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	May 10, Sat	Narasimha Jayanti	Jun 7,Sat	Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja
6:00pm	Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam	8:30am	Suprabhatam	8:30am	Suprabhatam
Apr 18, Fri	Temple Anniversary continues	9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
9:00am	Sri Lalitha-Durga Homam	11:00am	Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati	11:00am	Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati
11:00am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	4:00pm	Navagraha Abhishekam	5:00pm	Navagraha Abhishekam
5:00pm	Sri Lalitha Sahasranamam	5:00pm	Sri Lakshmi Narasimha Abhishekam	6:00pm	Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja
5:30pm	Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamam	0.00pm	Narasimha Karaavalamba Stotra Parayanam, Arati	•	
6:00pm	Durga Pooja, Suvasini-Kanya Pooja, Arati	Marridd Com	•	Jun 8, Sun	Maha Pradosham, Vaikasi Vishakam
Apr 19, Sat	Temple Anniversary continues	May 11, Sun	Mothers Day, Poornima	9:40am	Sri Jagannatha Pooja
8:30am	Suprabhatam	8:30am	Sri Jagannatha Pooja	11:00am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam, Arati
9:00am	Sri Venkateshwara Homam	9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	4:00pm	Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati
9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	10:00am	Sri Lalitha Homam, Arati	6:00pm	Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati
11:00am	Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati	6:00pm	Sri Sathyanarayana Vratam, Arati	June 10, Tue	Poornima
4:00pm	Navagraha Abhishekam	May 14, Wed	Guru Peyarchi	5:00pm	Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam
5:00pm	108 Kalashasthapana Pooja, Arati	5:30pm	Sri Guru Shanti Homam	6:00pm	Sri Sathyanarayana Vratam, Arati
6:30pm	Cultural Program	May 15, Thur	Chaturthi	June 11, Wed	Debasnan Poornima
-	-	9:30am	Ganapathi Homam	6:00pm	Snana Poornima For Sri Jagannatha, Arati
Apr 20, Sun	40th Temple Anniversary Conclusion	11:00am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	June 14, Sat	Chaturthi
8:00am	Sri Jagannatha Pooja	5:00pm	Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam	8:00am	Suprabhatam
8:30am	Sri Maha Ganapathi Homam	6:00pm	Gakara Sahasranamam, Arati	8:00am	Ganapathi Homam
10:00am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	May 18, Sun	Rahu Peyarchi	9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
10:30am	108 Kalashaabhishekam, Arati	9:40am	Sri Jagannatha Pooja	11:00am	Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati
Apr 25, Fri	Maha Pradosham	11:00am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	5:00pm	Navagraha Abhishekam
5:00pm	Sri Lalitha Sahasranamam	5:00pm	Rahu Shanti Homam, Arati	6:00pm	Gakara Sahasranamam, Arati
5:30pm	Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamam	-		•	
6:00pm	Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati	May 24, Sat	Maha Pradosham	Jun 15, Sun	Father's Day
Apr 27, Sun	108 Hanuman Chalisa	8:30am	Suprabhatam	8:30am	Sri Jagannatha Pooja
6am to 11am	Chanting Of Hanuman Chalisa 108 Times	9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
8:30am	Sri Jagannatha Pooja	11:00am	Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati	10:00am	Sri Rudra Homam, Arati
9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	5:00pm	Navagraha Abhishekam	Jun 22, Sun	Maha Pradosham
11:00am	Conclusion Of 108 Hanuman Chalisa, Arati	6:00pm	Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati	9:40am	Sri Jagannatha Pooja
May 2, Fri	Shukla Shasti	May 26, Mon	Memorial Day, Vata Savitri	11:00am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam, Arati
5:00pm	Sri Lalitha Sahasranamam	44.00	(Temple open allday 8am to 8pm	6:00pm	Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati
5:30pm	Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamam	11:00am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	Jun 26, Thur	Netrotsavam,
6:00pm	Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati	6:00pm	Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati	1	Sri Jagannatha Nabajoubana Besha
-	•	May 31, Sat	Shukla Shasti	5:00pm	Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam
May 3, Sat	Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja	8:30am	Suprabhatam	6:00pm	Sri Jagannatha Netrotsavam
8:30am	Suprabhatam	9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	Jun 28, Sat	Sri Jagannatha Ratha Yatra
9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam	11:00am	Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati	8:00am	Suprabhatam
11:00am	Sri Venkateshwara Abhishekam, Arati	5:00pm	Navagraha Abhishekam	8:30am	Homam-Ratha Pooja
5:00pm	Navagraha Abhishekam	6:00pm	Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati	9:30am	Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
6:00pm	Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja			3.30aili	OII Gallestia Abilistiekälli